

NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: November 7, 2023

To: Georgia Medicaid Providers

From: CareSource

Subject: 2023 Quality Enhancer Program Termination

Effective Date: December 31, 2023

Summary

This is a reminder that the 2023 Quality Enhancer Program terminates on Dec. 31, 2023. Incentives will continue to be paid on claims submitted within filing guidelines with dates of service through Dec. 31, 2023.

We truly appreciate the outstanding work you have done and will continue to do in an effort to improve our members' health and quality outcomes every day.

Questions?

Please call Provider Services at **1-855-202-1058** from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Eastern Time (ET), Monday through Friday. You can also email ProviderRelations@CareSource.com if you have questions.

GA-MED-P-2455583 DCH Approved: 11/06/2023